
@u,|,,$xss
OIftce of tle Vice Presidetrt for
Administration and Finatrce
Vis.a, Bayby City, LeIe 6521-4

Phoe6.r +63 53 563 7108
EDlir o!!a@vsu.e&.ph
Wehslle \r@.wuelBpl

Uds aid Awuds Aonaltloa

INVITATION TO BID

The Visayas State University through its Bids and Awards Commitbe (MC), invites
supdiers/manufacturers/disbibutors to appty frcr etigibility and to bid for the hereunder project:

Name of Project : Supply and Delivery of Tractors & other Agricultural Equipment

: GeneralFund
: 90 Calendar Days

(GOODS-1G23)
q"!9" r ylsal4agstate lrniyssity,. Visea; gaybay ej* Ieyle
Tobl Approved Budget for the Conhact php 1,600,000.00
Source of Fund
Delilery Period

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar prorect within the last 2 years
riah ar alrlourt ot at lead 50% of tie p.lposed p(*rct fs &,dilrg. nie des.q{in oC ao digl*
bidder is conbined in the Bidding Documenb particularly In Section Iilnst uction to Bidders.

Bijding will be conducted through open competl.Uve bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
"pass/fail" criterion as specmed h th€ imptementing Rutes and Regutatrbns (IRRtof Repubtic Act 9184
(RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Govemment procurement Reform Act-. it is also resbicted to
filipiB {nizergsol" piqri*slhiF, pertrsC{p6 r ffgrnizlthr} *ith rt l€e6t sixty p.rccft {60%}
interest or outstanding capital share belonging to citizens of the ph ippines.

The significant sciedules and deadlinea of procurement activities are shown below:

The BAC will issue a complete set of Bidding Docurnenb (BDs) to interested bidders at the Office of
the Vice President br Administration & Finance (OVPAF), VSU, Visca, Baybay Cry, Leyte upon
payment of a non-refundable amount of php 1,500.00 to the VSU Cashier. Bids must be accompanied
by a bid security in the amount of and accepbble form as slaH in S€ctiot ,.2 of the Revis€d IRR.

Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidde/s represenbtives who ctroose to attend_ Late bids shall
not be accepted. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during bid
opening.

The VSU BAC reserves the right to acc€pt or reject any bid alf b annul the bidding process fi gme
before contract award without incurring any tiability to the affecd tldders. 

,,__\\ *w?L-\_/ v

1. Avallability and Issuance of Bidding Documents
21 November 2016 - 09 December 2016, 8:00AM-
SimPsl

2. PreBid Conference 28 November 2016 (Monday) 10:00 AM

3. Submission & Receipt of Bids Until 12 December 2016 (Monday) 9:59 AIY

4. Opening of Bids 12 December 2016 (Monday), 10:00 AM

DO E. TULIN

Noted:

REMBERTO I" PATINDOL,
BAC Chairman r!{


